FORM PTO-1594 (REV 6-93)	04-1999 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
02-16-1999	26938/69492
To the Honc U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #34 adema. 100	
1. Name ofparry(les): NLO 2.16.99  Dogloo, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Doskocil Manufacturing Company, Inc.
bogioo, inc.	
	Internal Address: 4209 Barnett
_	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	City Arlington State Texas ZIP 76017
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
	Association
Other	☐ General Partnership
¥	☐ Limited Partnership
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Corporation-State Texas
3. Nature of conveyance:	Other
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
	representative designation is attached:
Other:	(Parlimetics and I
Execution Date: January 29, 1999	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment).  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes X No
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s)
75/371,533	
Additional numbers attache	ed? ☐ Yes ᠈ဩ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: $\Box$ -1-
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: Kristin Jordan Harkins	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Internal Address: LOCKE LIDDELL & SAPP LLP	☑ Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account.
Street Address: 2200 Ross Avenue, Suite 2200	
	8. Deposit account number: 12-1781
City Dallas State Texas ZIP 75001	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	8
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and of	correct and any attached copy is a true By of the original document.
The Table	
Kristin Jordan Harkins Name of Person Signing  Name of Person Signing  Name of Person Signing  Name of Person Signing	
Total number of pages	including cover sheet, attachmeas, and document:  -5-
	<u> </u>
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Form 116048/GW04	63/1 FC:4

TRABEMARK REEL: 1863 FRAME: 0550

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is effective on the date of Assignor's signature given hereunder, by and between DOGLOO, INC., a corporation of the state of California (hereinafter "Assignor") and DOSKOCIL MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC., a corporation of the state of Texas, having an address of 4209 Barnett, Arlington, Texas 76017 (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor represents that it has developed and owns rights to the trademark *CAPE COD*, including the application for the trademark, Serial Number 75/371,533 filed on October 10, 1997, with respect to "pet shelters" (hereinafter "Trademark Rights");

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of obtaining all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to said Trademark Rights and common law rights and goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and deliver to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, its full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said Trademark Rights, together with any other common law rights and the goodwill symbolized by said Trademark Rights or associated therewith. Said assignment specifically includes all right, title and interest in and to:

CAPE COD U.S. Trademark Serial No. 75/371,533 Filed October 10, 1997

This assignment shall be binding upon Assignor's executors, administrators, and/or assigns and shall inure to the benefit of the executors, administrators, successors and/or assigns, as the case may be, of Assignee.

Signed this 29th day of Tanuary, 1999.

Assignor: **DOGLOO, INC.** 

Name: Michael J. Farmer

Title: E.U.P. & G.M.

DALLAS:304331.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 1863 FRAME: 0551

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me, the undersigned authority, by  acting in the position indicated and individually on the
1st day of Jebruary, 1999.
Kathiet. alman
Notary Public  SAPIRES  County, JC  County
Accepted by Doskocil Manufacturing Company, Inc.
By: Accepted by Doskoch Manufacturing Company, Inc.
Printed Name: Gary KLEINJAN
Title: Vresipent + C.E.O

Date: FEB 1 1999

-2-

DALLAS:304331.1

**RECORDED: 02/16/1999** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 1863 FRAME: 0552